PRODUCT'
LINE UP

RESTROOM l

SPECIALTY
WAREWASH




CARROLL

C O M P A N Y

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Aerosol Products Page 3-5 .
Disinfectants Page 6-8 -
Restroom Cleaners Page 9-10 .
Hand Cleansers Page 11-14 .
Cleaners and Degreasers Page 15-19 .
EnviroPatrol ® Page 20 -
Hard Floor Care Page 21-24 .
Carpet Care Page 25 .
Metal and Furniture Polish Page 26 -
Vehicle Care Page 27 -
Air Freshener Page 28 -
Food Service Specialties Page 29-30

Hand Dishwash Detergents and Warewash Page 31-32

Drain Openers Page 33

Laundry Page 34-35 -
Contractor Solutions Page 36-37

Pre-Moistened Wipes Page 38-39




CARROLL

C O M P A N Y

700 SPECIAL

DusT MoP TREATMENT

When used in the care and maintenance of hard surface floors, this dust mop treatment helps maintain

floor surfaces and floor finishes. Mops properly treated with this product attract and hold dust and dirt
that can damage or scar floors. Reduces airborne dust caused by sweeping with brooms and eliminates the
need for sweeping compounds. Can also be used on dust cloths to dust furniture or on air filters to help @
attract and hold airborne particulates.

ITEM# 82333 12716 oz CASES

AQUA-STEEL

WATER-BASED STAINLESS STEEL CLEANER

Clean, polish, and protect stainless steel and other metal surfaces. Water-based formula
removes oily residues, leaves no build-up and will not powder or cake in crevices. Product
returns the sheen to metal surfaces without the use of abrasives, acids, or silicone. Water-
based formula is ideal for use in food production, preparation, or service areas.

ITEM# 81233 12718 oz CASES

CLEAR LEMON PLUS

FOAMING DISINFECTANT CLEANER

Combat disecase causing bacteria, germs, fungi, and other microorganisms with this foaming
disinfectant cleaner. Dense, clinging foam works to scrub away soils and stains. Fights to
climinate and prevent the growth of mildew in restrooms and showers. When used as

directed, this product is effective against mold, mildew, Staphylococcus aureus, Salmonella
enterica, Psecudomonas aeruginosa, Trichophyton mentagrophytes, and HIV-1.

ITEM# 85133 12/18 0z CASES

FESTIVAL

LEMON FURNITURE POLISH

Use daily to improve the appearance of natural wood or synthetic surfaces without leaving an
oily or slippery film. For cleaning, polishing , and dusting it removes dust, dirt, smoke film,
soot, fingerprints, smudges, and smears. Leaves a lovely sheen on finished furniture from fine
wood to plastic laminates.

ITEM# 81133 12716 oz CASES

PAGE 3

TOSO0OdH3IY

T
A
o)
o
c
0
-
)




CA\RROLL

C O M P A N Y

EASY-UP

BASEBOARD STRIPPER

Utilizing a special concentrated solvent system, this stripper re-dissolves floor finishes rather
than breaking the finish loose from the floor. This foaming aerosol is ideal for use on vinyl
baseboards and areas of the floor that can't be reached by floor machines. Simply spray the
product onto the surface, allow stripper to soak to dissolve floor finish. Agitate if necessary
and wipe the surface clean with a damp sponge.

ITEM# 80733 12719 oz CASES

OVEN & GRIDDLE CLEANER

Designed for use in institutional and commercial kitchens, this oven and grill cleaner
provides exceptional cleaning of baked on or burned soils Formulated with sodium hydroxide
to chemically dissolve baked on grease, food, animal fats, and carbon in ovens, around

griddles, broilers, and fryers. Viscous formula clings to vertical surfaces for all over cleaning.

Safe for use on stainless steel, chrome, porcelain, or glass. Do not use on aluminum.

ITEM# 80133 12719 oz CASES

SILICONE LUBRICANT

ALL-PURPOSE

Quickly penetrates and lubricates moving parts to eliminate annoying sticking and squeaking
caused by friction. The non-oily formulation saves wear and tear on moving parts. Helps
prevent corrosion, especially in outdoor use, by applying a clear, invisible coating that is not
easily washed or worn away. Offers water repellent properties for use on colorfast fabrics

without staining or discoloration.

ITEM# 83433 12/18 0z CASES

SPRAY SOLVS IT!

MULTI-PURPOSE CLEANER/DEGREASER

Multi-use hard surface cleaner and degreaser for use on virtually all washable surfaces.
Water-based solvent rapidly dissolves grease, dirt, smudges, oil, smoke film, food soils, soap
scum, and many others soils commonly found in industrial , institutional, and commercial

settings.

ITEM# 80633 12/719.5 0z CASES

PAGE 4

T1TO0OSO0d3VY

U
A
o)
o)
c
0
-
()




CARROLL

C O M P A N Y

STAINLESS STEEL CLEANER
OIL-BASED

Clean, polish, and protect stainless steel and other metal surfaces. Oil--based formula removes oily
residues, leaves no build-up and will not powder or cake in crevices. Product returns the sheen to metal
surfaces without the use of abrasives, acids, or silicone. Unique solvent system easily removes label
adhesives .

ITEM# 82033 127/113.5 0z CASES

VANDALISM MARK REMOVER

Vandalism Mark Remover will remove graffiti from stone and other masonry surfaces. A
special blend of solvents work fast on concrete block walls, stucco, and other surfaces.
Uniquely formulated, this product does not contain methylene chloride or other dangerous
solvents. Removes paint, lipstick, crayon, ink, and other oil-based stains.

ITEM# 81233 12716 oz CASES

WINDA SHINE

FOAMING GLASS CLEANER

Cleans and polishes glass, reflective and glossy surfaces, metal and other washable surfaces.
Foaming action helps prevent drips and run-off from vertical surfaces. Removes soot, smoke,
road film, bugs, oil, lipstick, fingerprints, dust, and other soils. Anti-fogging properties
provide a clear surface after each use. Simply spray on, wipe off with a clean cloth, and polish

dry.

ITEM# 85133 12/18.5 0z CASES

PAGE 5

>
m
A
o)
)]
o
r
T
A
o
O
c
0
-
)]




CARROLL"

CcC O M P A N Y

NEUTRACIDE 64

GERMICIDAL, DETERGENT & DEODORANT

Concentrated neutral pH, multi-purpose germicidal detergent and deodorizer for use on
hard, non-porous surfaces such as floors, walls, metal surfaces, stainless steel, porcelain, and
plastic. Quat-based formula is effective against Pseudomonas aeruginosa, Staphylococcus
aurcus, Salmonella choleraesuis, and HIV-1 (Aids) virus. Ideal for use in hospitals, nursing
homes, schools, colleges, and other facilities. Pleasant fragrance combats odors in the air
while destroying odor causing bacteria at the source

ITEM# 75228 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

CLEAR PINE

DISINFECTANT, VIRUCIDE & CLEANER

Quaternary ammonium based disinfectant cleaner effective against bacteria including
Pseudomonas aeruginosa, Staphylococcus aureus, and HIV-1 (Aids) virus. Ideal for use on
virtually all institutional or commercial sanitation programs for the control of disease and
odor causing germs. Formulated to clean and disinfect while leaving a fresh, deodorizing pine
fragrance. May be used on almost all washable surfaces including porcelain, tile, enamel,
metal, resilient floors, laminates and painted surfaces. Will not dull or remove detergent
resistant floor finishes or waxes.

ITEM# 73628 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

CLEAR MINT

DISINFECTANT, VIRUCIDE & CLEANER

Quaternary ammonium based disinfectant cleaner effective against bacteria including
Pseudomonas acruginosa, Staphylococcus aureus, and HIV-1 (Aids) virus. Ideal for use in
virtually all institutional or commercial sanitation programs for the control of disease and
odor causing germs. Formulated to clean and disinfect while leaving a fresh, deodorizing
mint fragrance. May be used on almost all washable surfaces including porcelain, tile,
enamel, metal, resilient floors, laminates and painted surfaces. Will not dull or remove
detergent resistant floor finishes or waxes.

ITEM# 75628 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

CLEAR LEMON

DISINFECTANT, VIRUCIDE & CLEANER

Multi-use hard surface cleaner and degreaser for use on virtually all washable surfaces.
Water-based solvent rapidly dissolves grease, dirt, smudges, oil, smoke film, food soils, soap

scum, and many others soils commonly found in industrial , institutional, and commercial

settings.

ITEMH# 77628 4/ 1 GALLON CASES
ITEM#E 77619 5 GALLON PAIL
ITEM# 77611 55 GALLON DRUM

PAGE 6

O
()]
Z
T
m
0
-
>
Z
-
T
A
o)
O
-
0
-
()]




OMNI-Q

DETERGENT DISINFECTANT READY-TO-USE

Effective against DV68. The Centers for Disease Control (CDC) has recently stated that a
product effective vs. Norovirus, such as Omni Q, will be effective against Enterovirus DV68.
Quaternary ammonium based tuberculocidal, viurcidal, bacteriocidal, fungicidal, and
mildewstat disinfectant cleaner. Ideal for use in healthcare setting and safe for use on most
surfaces. RTU formula is designed to fight odors and leave surfaces clean with a fresh scent.

ITEM# 73123 1271 QUART CASES
ITEM# 73128 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

PINE 11

PINE ODOR DISINFECTANT?®*

Multi-functional disinfectant leaves rooms smelling pine fresh and clean. Formulated with
real pine oil for added cleaning power. When used as directed, this disinfectant is effective
against Salmonella cholerasuis and is especially suited for combating negative bacteria of
enteric origin.

ITEM# 79028 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

MULTI-Q

DISINFECTANT-SANITIZER-VIRUCIDE @

No-rinse disinfecting, fungicidal, virucidal sanitizer for use in healthcare and food handling
environments. Effective against a broad range of gram positive and negative bacteria as well
as viruses and fungi.

ITEM# 75028 4/ 1 GALLON CASES
ITEM# 75019 5 GALLON PAIL
* EPA availabilit) restriction. Not for Sale in California
@ Carroll label products that have been certified as Kosher by the Orthodox Union,

New

York, New

PAGE 7

)
()
Z
T
m
0
-
>
Z
-
U
A
o)
o)
c
0
-
()




CARROLL"

CcC O M P A N Y

BREEZE RTU

NON-AcCcID GERMICIDE

Ready to use foaming non-acid cleaner for use on most washroom fixtures. A one step
disinfectant proven effective against a wide range of viruses and bacteria including
Pseudomonas aeruginosa, Staphylococcus aureus, Herpes Simplex Virus Type 2, HIV -1
(Aids) virus, and 2009 HINT1 Influenza A. Effectively inhibits the growth of mold, mildew,
and their odors, when used as directed.

ITEM# 70223 1271 QUART CASES

SHOWER PATROL DISINFECTANT
MiLD Acip RTU

Scientifically formulated mild acid cleaner clings to vertical surfaces to quickly dissolve soap
scum, mildew, rust, and hard water deposits from tubs, spas, sinks, toilet bowls and
showers. Safe to use on tile, glass, chrome and fiberglass surfaces and fixtures. Non abrasive
formula will not pit or discolor finishes.

ITEM# 74023 1271 QUART CASES

PORCELAIN & BOWL CLEANER

DISINFECTANT, 9% HCL

Concentrated 9% hydrochloric acid bowl cleaner specially formulated to kill germs
commonly found in hospital, industrial and institutional environments. Acid works in
combination with an acid compatible detergent system to disinfect and facilitate easy
removal of stains. When used as directed, product cleans, disinfects, and deodorizes in one
easy step.

ITEM# 76223 1271 QUART CASES

—

(T
%Lﬁé}’%

PRETTY POTTY

DISINFECTANT BowL CLEANER, 20% HCL

20.3% hydrochloric acid bowl cleaner designed for industrial, institutional, and hospital use.
Effectively removes stains, scale, and hard water deposits even in areas with extreme water
conditions. Broad spectrum efficacy in toilet bowls and urinals against Staphylococcus
aurcus, Salmonella cholerasuis, Escherichia coli, Pseudomonas aeruginosa, Salmonella Typhi,
Streptococcus faecalis, and HIV-1 (Aids) virus. When used as directed this product cleans,
disinfects, and deodorizes in one step.

ITEM# 76323 1271 QUART CASES
ITEM# 76328 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

PAGE 8

A
m
)]
-
A
o)
o)
<
o
)]
Z
T
m
0
-
>
Z
-
0
r
m
>
Z
m
A
)]




CARROLL

C O M P A N Y

SHOWER PATROL

MILD AciD RTU BATHROOM CLEANER

Scientifically formulated mild acid cleaner clings to vertical surfaces to quickly dissolve soap scum, mil-
dew, rust, and hard water deposits from tubs, spas, sinks, toilet bowls and showers. Safe to use on tile,
glass, chrome and fiberglass surfaces and fixtures. Non abrasive formula will not pit or discolor finishes.

ITEM# 39323 1271 QUART CASES
ITEM# 39328 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

SUDSING CREME CLEANSER

CONTAINS SILICA * Won't Scratch Porcelain This is a liquid scouring formula that won't
scratch porcelain, acrylic, or fiberglass. Its thick, rich, citrus-scented formula contains silica
for added cleaning power. Applications include cleaning kitchens, lavatories, baths, and
showers that need extra scrubbing power to remove soap film and mineral deposits. Ideal for
use wherever a no-scratching cleanser is needed.

ITEM# 14423 1271 QUART CASES

SOLO

MILDEW STAIN REMOVER

Quickly remove mildew stains on grout between tile, around shower stalls and bathtubs.
Simply spray on and watch stains disappear in minutes. Safe to use on porcelain, ceramic tile,

and fiberglass.

ITEM# 39523 1271 QUART CASES

PERFECT

NON-ACID RESTROOM CLEANER

Restroom surfaces will sparkle and shine when cleaned with this clinging, non-acid cleaner.
Its distinctive clean fragrance fights odors and leaves the room smelling fresh. Attacks soap
scum, mineral deposits, and other tough restroom soils without the use of acids or abrasives.
Safe to use on porcelain, plastic, fiberglass, ceramic tile, marble, Formica, and glass. Will
not discolor or damage metal plated or soft metal surfaces.

ITEM# 75023 1271 QUART CASES

PAGE 9

A
m
)]
-
A
o)
o
<
0
r
m
>
Z
m
A
()]




CA\RROLL

il
‘”(‘) M P A N Y

SAFETY FOAM

CLEANER/DEODORIZER

Gently clean the heaviest soils and mineral deposits from toilets, urinals, and water waste
traps. A specially formulated blend of acid and foaming detergent removes soils better and

safer than stronger acid only products.

ITEM# GIN23 1271 QUART CASES

SHOWER PATROL DISINFECTANT
MiLD AciD RTU

Heavy-duty mild acid bath and shower cleaner disinfects, deodorizes, and inhibits the growth
of mold and mildew. Formulated to kill Staphylococcus aureus, Psecudomonas aeruginosa,
Streptococcus pryogenes, Salmonella cholerasesuis, Escherichia coli, Klebsiella pneumoniae,
HIV-1 (Aids) virus, Herpes Simplex Type 1 and Herpes Simplex Type 2 commonly found in
hospital, industrial, and institutional environments. Quickly removes mineral deposits and
soap scum from tubs, sinks, tile, shower doors, and chrome plated fixtures with no pitting or

discoloration.

ITEM# IBS23 1271 QUART CASES

PORCELAIN & BOWL CLEANER

DISINFECTANT, 9% HCL

Concentrated 9% hydrochloric acid bowl cleaner specially formulated to kill germs
commonly found in hospital, industrial and institutional environments. Acid works in
combination with an acid compatible detergent system to disinfect and facilitate casy
removal of stains. When used as directed, product cleans, disinfects, and deodorizes in one

easy step.
ITEM# SHO23 1271 QUART CASES
ITEM# SHO28 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

WOOD TO WOOD

PROTECTOR

Provide natural protection for wood surfaces with this pure tree carnauba wood polish.

Clean and maintain paneling, cabinets and other wood surfaces.

ITEM# WTW23 1271 QUART CASES

PAGE 10

AdTHIHS WOL

W L

2
>
0)
I
P
o)
o)
<
0
>
P
m




CARROLL
ULTREX
ANTIMICROBIAL LUXURY HAND SOAP

Premium quality antimicrobial hand soap. Thick, rich lather is packed with moisturizers and emollients to
help prevent dry, chapped hands, PCMX active ingredient kills 99.9% of most common germs in 30 sec-
onds. Suitable for use wherever a germ killing hand soap is desired.

ITEM# 52928 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

CARE-ALL

HAND AND BODY SOAP

A unique blend of synthetic surfactants and emollients gently removes even the toughest soils
while leaving skin and hair feeling clean and fresh. Suitable for use as a hand soap or body

shampoo.

ITEM# 56428 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

READY FOR USE HAND SOAP

Concentrated general purpose hand soap designed specifically for refillable soap dispensers.
Provides thick rich lather even in hard water, and natural glycerin rinses freely and leaves
hands feeling soft.

ITEM# 55328 4/1 GALLON CASES
ITEM# 5531 1 55 GALLON DRUM
PALPON

ANTIBACTERIAL LOTION SOAP

Gently clean hair and skin with this coconut oil based soap. Soap rinses cleanly making it
ideal for use in restaurants, hotels, locker rooms, healthcare, and public facilities. PCMX
added for germ killing effectiveness.

ITEM# 55728 4/ 1 GALLON CASES
ITEM# 55711 55 GALLON DRUM

E-2 BRUTE!
SANITIZING HAND SOAP

One step hand cleaner and broad spectrum hand sanitizer recommended for use in food
processing facilities. Product is to be used prior to contact with food or food processing
equipment. Gently cleans with a creamy lather, even in hard water.

ITEM# 53728 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

PAGE 11

I
>
Z
o)
0
=
m
>
Z
0)
m
P
0)




CNA\RROLL

i
‘HO‘ M P A N Y

40% PURE COCONUT OIL

LiQuib HAND SOAP

Highly concentrated general purpose hand soap designed specifically for refillable soap
dispensers. Dilute 2:1 for outstanding cost effectiveness and efficient cleaning performance.
Provides thick rich lather even in hard water, and natural glycerin rinses freely and leaves

hands feeling soft.

ITEM# 55228 4/ 1 GALLON CASES
ITEM# 55211 55 GALLON DRUM

THICK PINK

INDUSTRIAL HAND SOAP

Specially formulated for the removal of difficult industrial soils, this thick, rich soap is ideal
for use in many applications. Added skin conditioners help keeps skin from drying while
grease cutting agents work to remover tough soils. Soap rinses easily from skin and hair when
used in shower.

ITEM# 55928 4/ 1 GALLON CASES
ITEM# 55958 4/ 1 GALLON DisP

AMIGO

CITRUS-POWERED WATERLESS HAND CLEANER

Industrial strength hand cleaner uses natural citrus solvent to remove grease, oil, ink, paint,
and other heavy duty soils from skin and hands with or without water. Citrus fragrance
removes even most difficult odors from hands. Special grade of natural pumice added to
assist in removing deeply imbedded soils. Formulated with moisturizers and emollients to

help keep skin from drying.

ITEM# 44228 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

BORAX

POWDERED HAND SOAP W/ LANOLIN

Special combination of borax, detergents, and skin conditioners are used in this powdered
hand cleaner. Designed to quickly and effectively remove heavy dirt, grease and oil without
drying or irritating the skin. Industrial strength hand cleaner produces a rich lather, cleanses
thoroughly, and rinses completely. will not leave soap film or scum in sink basin.

ITEM# 96382 1/50 LB Box

INSTANT HAND SANITIZER

w/ ALOE

Ethyl alcohol based hand sanitizing gel for use when water is unavailable for hand washing.
Sanitizes hands. Kills 99.9% of most common bacteria in 15 seconds. Contains Aloe and
other moisturizers to help prevent drying or irritation of skin. Also in Clean N Fresh 800ml.

ITEM# 52018 24/4 oz CASES
ITEM# 52025 12718 oz CASES

PAGE 12

I
>
Z
v/
0
r
m
>
Z
0)
m
P
0)




CARROLL

M P A N Y

TODAY’S CHOICE
ALL-PURPOSE

Pink, general purpose hand soap. Formulated for mildness. Suitable for handwashing and shower and

bath.

ITEM# 50617 12/800ML CASEs

LOTION HAND SOAP PLUS

ANTIMICROBIAL

Premium quality antimicrobial hand soap. PCMX based synthetic formula kills germs and
rinses easily from hands. Designed for frequent handwashing with added moisturizers and
emollients to help prevent hands from drying.

ITEM# 51117 12/800ML CASEs

INSTANT HAND SANITIZER

w/ ALOE

Ethyl alcohol based hand sanitizing gel for use when water is unavailable for hand washing.
Sanitizes hands. Kills 99.9% of most common bacteria in 15 seconds. Contains Aloe and
other moisturizers to help prevent drying or irritation of skin. Also available in 40z and 180z
bottles.

ITEM# 52017 12/800ML CASEs

0
r
m
>
Z
Z
e
A
m
)]
L
@
0
A
Z
0
>
A
m
0
<
)]
-
m
<
|
0
O
O
<
r

PAGE 13




CANARROLL

M P A N Y

ULTREX ANTIMICROBIAL HAND SOAP

Premium quality antimicrobial hand soap. Thick, rich lather is packed with moisturizers and
emollients to help prevent dry, chapped hands, PCMX active ingredient kills 99.9% of most
common germs in 30 seconds. Suitable for use wherever a germ killing hand soap is desired.

ITEM# 52917 12/800ML CASEs

PINK HAND SOAP

Bag in box hand soap formulated with skin conditioners and emollients to increase mildness
cleaning hands. This versatile product is gentle to the skin, biodegradable, and pleasant to
use with a thick, rich, lather.

ITEM# 58817 12/800ML CASEs

PAGE 14

0
r
m
>
Z
Z
o
A
m
)]
>
@
<
>
r
c
m
-
Z
m
|
00
o
o
K9
r




CARROLL

C O M P A N Y

WINDA SHINE

NON-AMMONIATED GLASS CLEANER

Clean glass and hard surfaces with this non-ammoniated institutional strength cleaner. Designed to re-
move smudges, greasy soils, and fingerprints, the special blend of ingredients prevents streaking and fog-
ging. Simply spray on and wipe off with a clean cloth and polish dry. Also available in aerosol.

ITEM# 14123 1271 QUART CASES
ITEM# 14128 4/ 1 GALLON CASES
ITEM# 314111 55 GALLON DRUM

WINDO CLEAR

AMMONIATED GLASS CLEANER

Designed specifically for cleaning glass and other hard surfaces where grease and oil are a
problem. Professional strength cleaner utilizes a unique surfactant system to cut grease and
oily films, leaving surfaces sparkling clean. Ideal for use in restaurants, institutional kitchens,
and industrial facilities.

ITEM# 27323 1271 QUART CASES
ITEM# 27328 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

CONCENTRATED GLASS CLEANER

NON-AMMONIATED

Use this DfE recognized glass & hard surface cleaner on glossy, non-porous, or reflective
hard surfaces. It is specially formulated to penetrate and remove greasy soils with minimal
effort. Ths fast drying, non-ammoniated formula reduces streaks and helps prevent fogging

when used as directed. DO NOT USE PRODUCT UNDILUTED.

ITEMH# 27328 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

PAGE 15

@
r
>
()
)]
0
r
m
>
Z
m
A
()




CA\RROLL

C O M P A N Y

PRISM

NEUTRAL CLEANER/DEGREASER

Gentle but effective enough for daily maintenance in most commercial settings. Apply with
trigger sprayer, mop and bucket, or automatic floor scrubbing machine for rinse-free
cleaning of floors, walls, counter tops and other washable surfaces. Neutral pH makes it
appropriate for use in arcas where restrictions on wastewater discharge apply.

ITEM# 10128 4/ 1 GALLON CASES
ITEM# 10119 5 GALLON PAIL

CARDINAL

CONCENTRATED ALL-PURPOSE CLEANER ¢

Highly concentrated all-purpose cleaner is safe for use on washable surfaces when used as

directed. Mild alkaline formula will not harm floor finishes. Ideal for use with rotary brush Yeonanraam
. . . . . o dardinal

or automatic scrubbing machines, especially in scrub and recoat applications. Cleans and Pupose AEANER

deodorizes in one step with a fresh lemon fragrance.

ITEM# 11428 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

SUPER SIX

NEUTRAL NO-RINSE ALL-PURPOSE CLEANER f

This neutral no-rinse all-purpose cleaner may be used to effectively clean floors, counters,
and other washable surfaces. Applied by trigger sprayer, mop and bucket, or automatic floor
scrubber, this gentle cleaner is ideal for the daily maintenance of surfaces such as plastic,
metal, laminates, glass, vinyl, walls and more in schools, offices, institutions, and other

public facilities.

ITEM# 12628 4/ 1 GALLON CASES
ITEME 12619 5 GALLON PAIL

UNO!

MULTI-USE CLEANER FRESH LAVENDER FRAGRANCE

Use UNO! Multi-use cleaner to effectively clean washable surfaces such as floors, walls, and
counters in restrooms and kitchens. Features "no-rinse" ease for gentle and effective
cleaning of plastic, metal, laminates, vinyl, and other washable surfaces in schools, office

buildings, and institutions.

ITEMH# 18928 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

PAGE 16

>
r
r
T
c
P
T
o)
0)
m
R
0
=
m
>
Z
m
P
)
m
@
Py
m
>
0
m
P
0)




CARROLL

C O M P A N Y

PINE OIL

ACTIVATED CLEANER (60% PINE OIL)

Concentrated (60% pine oil) deodorizing cleaner for use on most washable surfaces. Formu-
lated with emulsifiable pine oil.

ITEM# PIN28 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

PINE CLEANER

CONCENTRATED CLEANER/DEGREASER

Pine-oil based all-purpose cleaner and deodorant. An effective cleaner with superior
deodorizing power.

ITEM# 34028 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

SPRAY SOLVS IT!

MULTI-PURPOSE CLEANER/DEGREASER o

Water-based solvent cleaner rapidly dissolves dirt, grease, and other soils. Quickly
penetrated, loosens, and suspends soils to ease removal without the use of abrasives. This
product is compatible with most washable surfaces.

ITEM# 12223 1271 QUART CASES

SPRINT RTU

SPRAY CLEANER & DEGREASER =

Convenient, fast acting all-purpose water soluble cleaner degreaser. Powerful cleaning agents
cut the heaviest soils and grease build-up. Recommended for any hard or resilient surface
except glass.

ITEM#E 12323 1271 QUART CASES

PAGE 17

>
r
r
U
c
A
U
o
)]
m
fo
A
-
-
L
)
0
r
m
>
Z
m
A
O
m
@
A
m
>
)]
m
A
0]




CA\RROLL

C O M P A N Y

SOLVS IT!

EXTRA HD CLEANER DEGREASER

Remove the most difficult greasy and oily soils with this extra heavy duty cleaner/degreaser.
Effectively cleans light soils from common surfaces or grease laden soils from industrial
equipment and parts. Can be used with pressure washers, automatic scrubbers, mop and
bucket, hot or cold soak tanks, or spray and wipe applications. For best results, use as
directed.

ITEM# 11528 4/ 1 GALLON CASES
ITEM# 11519 5 GALLON PAIL
ITEM# 11511 55 GALLON DRUM

BIG BICEP

DEGREASER CLEANER

Concentrated butyl-based cleaner. Specifically formulated to attack petroleum based soils.

Excellent for removing oils, grease, and dirt from non-porous surfaces.

ITEM# W1428 4/ 1 GALLON CASES
ITEME W1419 5 GALLON PAIL
ITEMEWI1411 55 GALLON DRUM

WORKHORSE

CLEANER DEGREASER

Remove grease and oily soils with this heavy duty cleaner/degreaser. Effectively cleans light
soils from common surfaces or grease laden soils from industrial equipment and parts. Can
be used with pressure washers, automatic scrubbers, mop and bucket, hot or cold soak tanks,
or spray and wipe applications. For best results, use as directed.

ITEM# 19228 4/ 1 GALLON CASES
ITEME 19219 5 GALLON PAIL

ORANGE-ALL

CITRUS CLEANER/DEGREASER

HEAVY DUTY * CLEANER * DEGREASER * DEODORIZER Biodegradeable
Surfactants*No Pretroleum Solvents*No Bleach*No Ammonia Orange AlI®Cleaner
Degreaser combines natural d'limonene with a superior surfactant system to create a clenaer
degreaser with unequaled ability to dissolve and emulsify soils of all types. Quickly cleans
without the use of petroleum solvents or glycol ethers (buytl cellosolve). Rapidly penetrates
and emulsifies grease, oil, ink, blood, grass stains, pet stains, and other tough soils from
washable surfaces. Also safe to use on aluminum, glass, and floor finishes.

ITEM# 15828 4/ 1 GALLON CASES
ITEM# 15811 55 GALLON DRUM

PAGE 18

L
m
>
<
<
O
c
-
~<
0
-
m
>
Z
m
A
O
m
@
A
m
>
()
m
A
0]




CARROLL

C O M P A N Y

CONSUME @
NON-BUTYL DEGREASER CLEANER

Concentrated highly alkaline non-butyl heavy duty degreaser ideal for food processing. Built
in emulsifiers reduce animal and vegetable fats, oils, and greases for fast easy rinsing.
Excellent foaming meat room degreaser.

ITEM# W3428 4/ 1 GALLON CASES
ITEM# W3419 5 GALLON PAIL
ITEM# W3411 55 GALLON DRUM

DOOR KNOCKER

NON-BUTYL CLEANER/DEGREASER

This fresh citrus-scented product can perform many cleaning chores in industrial,
institutional, and commercial settings. Non-buytl, moderate foam cleaner emulsifies grease,
oil, and other soils for easy cleaning. Its low odor, water based formulation enables this
product to be used in enclosed or confined areas when ventilation may be inadequate for
other cleaners.

ITEM# 16628 4/ 1 GALLON CASES
ITEM# 16611 55 GALLON DRUM

ALL-OFF

POWDER CONCRETE FLOOR CLEANER—DEGREASER

Dry particulate concrete cleaner with special penetrating and emulsifying agents to help
ensure removal of dirt, grease,, oil, and heavy automotive soils from concrete surfaces.
Unique coloring agents change from orange to green when wet to identify product coverage
for maximum cleaning efficiency. Ideal for car dealerships, service stations, truck terminals,

warchouses, and garages.

ITEM# 95050 25 LB. CARTON
ITEM# 95007 30 LB. PAIL
ITEM# 95054 50 LB. PAIL
ITEM# 95012 100 LB. DRUM

DG-90

NATURAL CITRUS SOLVENT

Powerful natural d'limonene based cleaner-degreaser is ideal for removing the toughest soils
from metals, concrete, floors, equipment, tools, and other hard surfaces. Removes grease,
oil, tar, carbon deposits, cutting fluids, food soils, blood, ink, paint, and adhesives, from

hard surfaces.

ITEM# 33128 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

@ Carroll label products that have been certified as Kosher by the Orthodox Union, New

York,

New York.

PAGE 19

® dAH

Z
O
c
()]
-
A
>
r
0
r
m
>
Z
m
A
O
m
Q
A
m
>
)]
m
A
0]




CA\RROLL

CcC O M P A N Y

METAL FREE FLOOR FINISH &

An environmentally preferred floor coating that can be used on most hard resilient floors as a
sealer/finish. State of the art finish has exceptional gloss, durability, and slip resistance.
Versatile enough to be maintained using using scrub/recoat or high speed burnishing.
Contains no zinc or other metals.APE free, Phthalate free.

ITEM# 66719 5 GALLON PAIL

w554,
&

WAX & FINISH REMOVER &

EcoLogo certified and DfE recognized, this concentrated stripper is specially designed to
remove multiple coats of environmentally preferred (zinc-free) floor finishes. Product rinses
quickly with no unpleasant odor and no residual alkali to interfere with finish application.

ITEM# 35028 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

MULTI-PURPOSE CLEANER @

Use this environmentally preferred multi-purpose cleaner daily as a non-alkaline floor
cleaner, scrub recoat detergent, window cleaner, restroom cleaner, odor neutralizer, tile
and grout cleaner, or carpet care product. Dilute 1oz per gallon for most applications.

ITEM# 12728 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

HEAVY DUTY CLEANER &

Replace conventional industrial and kitchen cleaner-degreasers with this highly effective
environmentally preferred alternative. An extra strength cleaner and degreaser for the
toughest cleaning jobs in the kitchen or industrial plant. Quickly removes petroleum based
soils including motor oil, lithium grease, lubricants, hydraulic fluids, and cutting solvents.
Use for spray-on/wipe-off cleaning mop and bucket, automatic scrubbers, pressure washers,
or manual cleaning applications. Dilute at 1oz per gallon for most applications.

ITEMH# 19828 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

RESTROOM CLEANER &

Environmentally preferred concentrated washroom cleaner for removal of soap scum, body
oil, mildew, lime, water scale, and rust deposits on porcelain, tile, ceramic, and fiberglass
surfaces. Restroom Cleaner will remove unpleasant odors including urine and mildew from
porous surfaces. Can be safely used for daily cleaning of porcelain, enamel, painted surfaces,
aluminum, or stainless steel without etching or damage. Works effectively in cold water.

ITEM# 44028 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

OXIDE 2 RTU

PEROXIDE CLEANER/DEODORIZER

A combination of d'limonene and hydrogen peroxide creates a cleaning solution with

unequaled abiity to dissolve and emulsify most soils. Superior cleaning ability without the

use of petroleum solvents or glycol ethers (butyl cellosolve). Clean stains and odors away.
Dilute

ITEM# 19623 1271 QUART CASES

PAGE 20

m
<
Z
A
o
U
>
-
A
o
r




CARROLL

C O M P A N Y

DOWN UNDER

ALL-PURPOSE ACRYLIC SEALER

The best way to prepare a floor for long lasting protection against hard wear, abrasion, and chemicals is
with a good sealer. This all-purpose sealer is ideal for use on resilient tile floors as a base coat. A single
coat, properly applied, will provide an excellent barrier and improve adhesion of floor finishes. This seal-
er dries to a transparent gloss, so ensure all floors are thoroughly cleaned prior to sealing. Do not use
around swimming pools, spas, hot tubs, or any floors that routinely get wet.

ITEM# 65828 4/ 1 GALLON CASES
ITEM# 65819 5 GALLON PAIL

IN & OUT

WATER-BASED CONCRETE SEALER

Designed for indoor and outdoor applications, for the protection of non-resilient flooring
such as concrete, brick, and unglazed tile. Thermoplastic water-based acrylic sealer provides
a tough, clear protective barrier against water, cleaners, black marks, dirt, grease, soils, and
stains. Helps prevent pitting, flaking, and dusting of concrete surfaces. Strip with finish
dissolving strippers. Do no use around swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs as pool chemicals
may damage sealer.

ITEM# 63828 4/ 1 GALLON CASES
ITEME 63819 5 GALLON PAIL

POLARIS ULTRA

PREMIUM UHS FLOOR FINISH

ULTRA GLOSS * ULTRA DURABLE * ULTRA PERFORMANCE. Proprietary synergistic
polymer technology (SPT) gives this 23% solids UHS floor finish "wet look" gloss,
exceptional durability, slip resistance, and performance on high traffic floors. Exceptional
durability extends time between recoating and reduces maintenance costs.

ITEM# 62328 4/ 1 GALLON CASES
ITEM#E 62319 5 GALLON PAIL

PRO-TRACT

MULTI-SPEED FINISH

Combination sealer/finish seals as it shines. Utilizing the latest advances in polymer
technology, this 21% solids product provides a durable, slip-resistant, high gloss finish
without polishing or burnishing. Designed for use in high-traffic areas to resist scuffs,

abrasion, and black heel marks. Sealer maybe removed with conventional stripper solutions.

ITEM# 67728 4/ 1 GALLON CASES
ITEM# 67719 5 GALLON PAIL

TOTRAC.

o

PAGE 21

o
-
o)
o)
P
0
m
>
r
m
P
D)
R
T
Z
)
T
m
)




CA\RROLL

CcC O M P A N Y

STARLIGHT-N

ULTRA HIGH SPEED FLOOR FINISH

High performance metal interlocked finish with new SPT - Synergistic Polymer Technology
which incorporates Nano Technology polymers in a synergy that is unsurpassed to create a
uniquely formulated UHS finish. Starlight-N is designed to respond to a UHS or HS
maintenance program.

ITEM# 65028 4/ 1 GALLON CASES
ITEM# 65019 5 GALLON PAIL

LEVEL BEST

ULTRA HIGH SoOLIDS FLOOR FINISH

A single coat of this 25% ultra high solids floor finish is so continuous that it acts as a sealer
and a finish. Tough yet flexible, this metal cross-linked acrylic dries to a brilliant gloss
without buffing. Maintain and prolong the finish by simply mopping with a neutral cleaner or
revitalize by buffing. High traffic areas can be recoated without stripping.

ITEM# 69028 4/ 1 GALLON CASES
ITEM#E 69019 5 GALLON PAIL

DIAMOND

URETHANE FLOOR FINISH

This may be the most versatile and easy to use floor finish ever formulated. The special
formula provides exceptional slip resistance, durability, repairability, and gloss. An ultra
scuff resistant, mid-level (18%) solids floor finish, it resists wear between maintenance
procedures making it ideal for use almost anywhere. Finish dries to a brilliant gloss without
buffing. Simple damp mopping and buffing in a regular maintenance program will keep this

finish looking like glass.

ITEM# 62828 4/ 1 GALLON CASES
ITEM# 62819 5 GALLON PAIL

TEN

FLOOR FINISH

One of the most versatile and easiest to use floor finishes we've ever developed. Innovative
16% mid-level solids terpolymer technology formula has no unpleasant odor and forms a
continuous film which aids in leveling and gloss, with no special techniques for application.
Finish dries to a high gloss without buffing. To maintain simply damp mop and buff as part of
regular maintenance program.

ITEM# 68028 4/ 1 GALLON CASES
ITEM# 68019 5 GALLON PAIL

PAGE 22

o
-
o)
o)
A
|
Z
)]
L
|
0]




C/ARROLL®

C O M P A N Y

SUPER STRIP PLUS

HD EMULSIFIER NON-AMMONIATED

Non Ammoniated Extra Heavy Duty Stripper. Formulated for Professional Contract Cleaners. Specially
formulated to quickly and aggressively remove floor finishes and waxes. Concentrated "re-liquifying"
solvents and surfactants quickly dissolve and emulsify cured finishes while metal cross-links are broken
down. Dissolved finish stays liquified and does not clog stripping pads.

ITEM# 30828 4/ 1 GALLON CASES
ITEM# 30819 5 GALLON PAIL

SALVO

MoP & VAC STRIPPER NON-AMMONIATED

Designed to completely strip floor areas standard floor stripping equipment can not reach.
Unlike conventional strippers, this product uses a concentrated solvent system that re-
dissolves finishes rather than just breaking them down. Dissolved finishes stay liquified and

do not clog stripping pads.

ITEM# 31028 4/ 1 GALLON CASES
ITEM# 31019 5 GALLON PAIL

LOW-FOAM

AMMONIATED STRIPPER

Remove floor finish quickly and easily with this ammoniated floor stripper. Specially
formulated for use with automatic floor scrubbers, this product aggressively removes water
emulsion floor finishes, waxes, and sealers. Rapidly penetrates and emulsifies multiple layers
of detergent resistant, metal interlocked, polymer floor finishes for quick removal with a wet
-vac. Safe to use on resilient and non-resilient floors when used as directed.

ITEM# 16428 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

SPEEDEE MOP

DAMP MOP CONCENTRATE

RINSE FREE FORMULA SAVES TIME AND LABOR Concentrated floor cleaner designed
especially for use on gloss floor finishes. Used on a regular basis this product will enhance
floor appearance and prolong the life of the finish. For best results, use as directed.

ITEM# 10028 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

PAGE 23

o]
r
o
o
A
0n
-
A
U
U
m
A
)]
R
<
>
Z
-
m
Z
>
Z
0
m




CA\RROLL

CcC O M P A N Y

COwWBOY

INDUSTRIAL CLEANER—LOW FOAM

Water based cleaner/degreaser designed for use in automatic floor scrubbing machines.
Eliminate costly work stoppage due to foam build-up in recovery tanks. When used as
directed Cowboy® is safe for use on hard surface flooring from terrazzo to concrete.

ITEM# 11728 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

SPRAY BUFF

FLOOR MAINTAINER RTU

Clean and restore finished floors in one easy step. A combination cleaning and polishing
emulsion for spray buffing floor maintenance. Prolong the life of floor finishes and reduce
the need to strip and recoat. Product removes dirt, black marks, and stains while leaving a
tough, clear, high-gloss, slip resistant shine.

ITEM# 64528 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

POINT AFTER

PoOoLISH REVITALIZER

Achieve greater floor maintenance flexibility then ever before with this concentrated multi-
use revitalizer. This special formulation of cleaners and polymers allows efficient no-rinse
cleaning with high speed polishing machines as well as traditional spray and mop buffing.
Save thousands of dollars annually using this product as part of a regular floor maintenance

program .

ITEM# 64428 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

e
r
o
o
A
<
>
Z
-
m
Z
>
Z
0
m

700 SPECIAL

DusT MoOP TREATMENT

Mops and dusting cloths treated with this product attract and hold dust and dirt like a
magnet. Extend and improve the appearance of floor finishes by using this product as part of
daily maintenance. This special formulation leaves no oily residue on wood or other non-
resilient surfaces.

ITEM# 34428 4/ 1 GALLON CASES
ITEM# 34419 5 GALLON PAIL

PAGE 24




C/ARROLL®

C O M P A N Y

QUIK DRAW
CARPET EXTRACTION CLEANER

This low foaming extraction (steam cleaning) type product is ideal for use on stain-resistant carpeting.
The fresh citrus scented formula contains optical brighteners and soil retardants and is designed for clean-
ing large areas quickly and efficiently without leaving a soap residue. The water based formula is safe to
use on colorfast carpets, rugs, and fabrics.

ITEM# 39323 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

BUBBLE BUSTER

DEFOAMER

Improve efficiency in carpet extraction cleaning, floor stripping, and other cleaning
procedures with this easy-to-use defoamer. Recommended for use in the reservoir of all
steam type carpet cleaning machines and wet-vacs. This silicone based defoamer quickly and
efficiently breaks down foam and prevents foam build-up, greatly decreasing the time and

labor needed to complete tasks.

ITEM# 46028 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

DRI-DRI

DRY FoAM SHAMPOO

Formulated with a fast drying water-based surfactant system, this carpet shampoo utilizes a
dense foaming action to lift soils from carpet fibers and suspend them for easy vacuum
removal. After shampooing, carpet dried odor free. For use with both dry foam and solution -

fed rotary carpet machines.

ITEM# 28728 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

SPIN DRY

CARPET MAINTAINER

0
>
A
T
m
-
0
r
m
>
Z
m
A
0

Interim carpet maintenance of high traffic lanes keeps high profile areas looking presentable
and extends carpet life. Use this concentrate with a floor machine in bonnet cleaning carpet
care applications. May also be used as a spray for dry cleaning high traffic areas.

ITEM# 29128 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

UP & OUT

CARPET STAIN REMOVER —j‘

A superior stain remover formulated for the removal of stains from carpet and upholstery. It
is effective in the removal of pet stains, food stains, blood, grease, grass stains, beverages,
latex paint, cosmetics, inks, crayons, shoe polish and many other stains competitive product

fail to remove.

ITEM# 28923 1271 QUART CASES
ITEM# 28928 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

PAGE 25




CA\RROLL

C O M P A N Y

BRITE BOY

METAL PoOoLISH & CLEANER 3

For years cleaning professionals in the world's finest hotels, resorts, and retail establishments
have turned to this premier metal polish to keep their facility's appearances up to their
demanding standards. The unique formula stands alone in performance and ease of use.

Simply apply to a clean cloth, wipe on, and wipe off. Restores eve the most tarnished brass,
aluminum, copper, silver, or other metals to a like new shine.

ITEM# 49284 127160z CASES
ITEM#H 49223 1271 QUART CASES
ITEM# 49228 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

STAINLESS STEEL POLISH/CLEANER

OIL BASED r

Use this product to clean, polish, and protect stainless steel. Leaves a long lasting lustrous
shine. Will not powder or cake in crevices. Contains no acids, silicone, or abrasives. Also
available in aerosol.

ITEM# 32928 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

LEMON OIL POLISH

FOR WooOD r—4
Clean, polish, and protect fine furniture. Lemon scented polish brings out the beauty in any

wood surface. Contains no silicone or abrasives.

ITEM# 34523 1271 QUART CASES
ITEM# 34528 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

<
m
-
>
r
>
Z
o)
e
c
A
Z
-
c
A
m
U
o)
r
()
I
m
)]

PAGE 26




CARROLL

C O M P A N Y

LIFE-GUARD
VINYL & LEATHER DRESSING

Designed for use on automotive surfaces, this product revitalizes leather, vinyl, rubber, wood, and plas-
tics. Special blend of silicone and humectants preserves and protects surfaces by replenishing moisture
lost through time and exposure to weather. Ideal for use on boats, spas, golf clubs and bags, and artificial
plants. Contains no abrasives or petroleum solvents.

ITEM# 44823 1271 QUART CASES
ITEM# 44828 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

WASH & WAX

DEFOAMER

Concentrated car wash shampoo formulated for optimum safety for vehicle finishes and
maximum efficiency removing tough soils. The unique formulation imparts a "just waxed"
appearance to vehicle finishes. Ideal for car wash operations, bus, truck, or other fleet
operations. Works with hot or cold, hard or soft water.

ITEM# 27828 4/ 1 GALLON CASES
ITEM# 27819 5 GALLON PAIL
ITEM# 27811 55 GALLON DRUM

o —

PAGE 27

<
m
I
0
r
m
0
>
A
m
T
A
o)
O
c
0
-
)]




CA\RROLL

CcC O M P A N Y

HAPPY MALODOR COUNTERACTANT

Don't just cover-up odors, eliminate them. Works on odors caused by smoke, fire, cooking, %
pets, mold, mildew, urine, feces and other sources. Product chemically neutralizes odor \
causing molecules leaving a pleasant lilac fragrance that soon dissipates, but the odor \
controlling properties continue to work. Properly diluted, it can be sprayed directly on
surfaces or fabrics without staining or residue. Can also be added to cleaning solutions to
help eliminate odors as you clean.

ITEM# 49223 1271 QUART CASES
ITEM# 49228 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

CHEMICAL DEODORANT

HEAVY DUTY

Ideal for Portable Toilets, Campers, Boats, Buses, and Drip Dispensers. This highly
concentrated, water-based product eliminates odors of bacterial origin without the use of
formaldehyde. Intended for use at the source of odors, this heavy duty deodorant leaves a
long-lasting pleasant fragrance. Safe for most surfaces and sanitary sewer systems.

ITEM# 41828 4/ 1 GALLON CASES
ITEME 41811 55 GALLON DRUM

AIR DEODORANT

(SCENT OPTIONS)

Eliminate food or objectionable odors with this concentrated, institutional strength air
freshener. Product is specially formulated for use where stale, objectionable odors are a
problem, such as motel rooms, auditoriums, theaters, kitchens, trash cans, diaper pails,
locker rooms, buses, closets, basements, and other enclosed areas. Use this product to

combat odors in the air or on hard surfaces.

ITEM# 78928—CITRUS 4/ 1 GALLON CASES
ITEM# 79128—BABY POWDER 4/ 1 GALLON CASES
ITEM# 79228—LEMON 4/ 1 GALLON CASES
ITEM# 79328—FRESH & CLEAN 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

>
A
e
A
m
()
I
m
Z
m
A
0
o
Z
0
m
Z
-
A
>
-
m
)]

PAGE 28




CARROLL

M P A N Y

HEAVY DUTY OVEN & GRILL CLEANER @®

Powerful highly alkaline, non-flammable oven & grill cleaner. Designed for use in institutional and com-
mercial kitchens, this product penetrates baked-on or burned on food soils, animal fats, and carbon for
casy removal. Safe for use on stainless steel, chrome, porcelain, or glass. Do not use on aluminum. Also
available in aerosol.

ITEM# 40523 1271 QUART CASES
ITEM# 40528 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

LIME OFF @

HEAVY DUTY DELIMER

A combination of low foaming surfactants and phosphoric acid in this cleaner combine to
remove lime and tough mineral deposits from surfaces and equipment. Low foaming
properties enable this product to be used in warewashing machines as a descaler and lime

ML OFY)
Uine & scale 7713

remover. NOT for use on aluminum. R s
ITEM#E 37528 4/ 1 GALLON CASES
ITEM# 37511 55 GALLON DRUM

DEVOUR @©

FOAMING MEATROOM DEGREASER

Effectively clean and degrease all surfaces in food and meat processing areas with this
concentrated foaming cleaner/degreaser. Animal fat, blood stains, and greasy soils are easily
lifted from cutting boards, table tops, knives, saws, grinders, and other tools and equipment.
Soils are then easily removed with a hot water rinse.

ITEM# 13628 4/ 1 GALLON CASES
ITEM# 13619 5 GALLON PAIL
ITEM# 13611 55 GALLON DRUM

QUARRY TILE CLEANER @

MiILD ACID

Formulated with a unique acid and detergent blend, Quarry Tile Cleaner neutralizes
alkalinity and removes soap film and grime to make surfaces clean and less slippery. Cleans
soiled grout lines in floors and walls in kitchens, meat rooms, washrooms, and other areas.
Ideal for use on ceramic tile, quarry tile, and concrete floors to maintain a clean, slip
resistant condition.

ITEM# 32528 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

PAGE 29

1
o)
o)
o)
()
m
A
<
0
m
)
U
m
0
>
r
-
m
)




CANARROLL

M P A N Y

WMO-10 ®

MINERAL OIL

Food grade mineral oil intended for food preparation and agricultural industries. Designed
for applications that require a straight, non-toxic mineral oil. Meets standards 21
CFR172.878(a); 21 CFR 172.878.

ITEM# 43928 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

DEEP FATFRY CLEANER

Aggressive alkaline powder degreaser for cleaning commercial and institutional deep fryers.

ITEM# 952A6 4/5 LB. JAR
ITEM# 95251 25 LB. PAIL

PAGE 30

1
o
o
(o
0
m
A
<
0
m
()
L
m
0
>
r
-
m
()]




CARROLL

M P A N Y

LD-33 @
LOTIONIZED HAND DISHWASH

This pink lotionized dishwash detergent is ideal for commercial, institutional, and residential
dishwashing applications. High detergent concentration, with added grease cutting
ingredients, enables this manual dishwash product to effectively clean glasses, dishes, pots
and pans, cutlery, tableware, and other foodservice items. Rich, dense foam rinses freely

leaving no spots or streaks. A neutral pH and special emollients keep it mild for sensitive skin
even in continuous dishwashing operations.

ITEM# 22228 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

GREEN LIQUID @

HAND DISHWASH

Cuts Grease * Gentle on Hands * Economical in Use. This concentrated dishwash detergent
has long lasting suds that effectively clean glasses, dishes, pots and pans, cutlery, tableware,
and other foodservice items. Emollients provide mildness for hands in continuous
dishwashing operations. Product contains no organic soaps or phosphates. This lotionized

product is ideal for residential, institutional, or commercial dishwashing applications.

ITEM# 29828 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

SILKY PINK @®

EcoONOMY HAND DISHWASH

Cuts Grease * Gentle on Hands * Economical in Use. This concentrated dishwash detergent
has long lasting suds that effectively clean glasses, dishes, pots and pans, cutlery, tableware,
and other foodservice items. Emollients provide mildness for hands in continuous

dishwashing operations. Product contains no organic soaps or phosphates. This lotionized
product is ideal for residential, institutional, or commercial dishwashing applications.

ITEM# 29928 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

PINK SUubDs ©

POWDERED HAND DISHWASH "

]

Eliminate food or objectionable odors with this concentrated, institutional strength air

freshener. Product is specially formulated for use where stale, objectionable odors are a

L
>
Z
o)
)
)]
I
2
>
)]
I
Z
Q@
o)
m
]
m
A
@
m
Z
-
0]

i
&
problem, such as motel rooms, auditoriums, theaters, kitchens, trash cans, diaper pails, - E

locker rooms, buses, closets, basements, and other enclosed areas. Use this product to S

combat odors in the air or on hard surfaces.

ITEM# 90350 25 LB. CARTON
ITEM# 90310 50 LB. CARTON
ITEM# 90312 100 LB. DRUM

PAGE 31




CANARROLL

M P A N Y

LIQUID MACHINE DISHWASH

Designed for commercial dishwashing machines the use automated chemical injection dispensers. Low
foaming, free rinsing detergent quickly emulsifies proteins and fatty acids for easy rinsing, leaving glasses,
dishes, and silverware sparkling clean. Effective in hot and cold, hard or soft, water.

ITEM#E 39819 5 GALLON PAIL

CLD CHLORINATED MACHINE DISHWASH

This chlorinated powdered detergent is non-foaming and fast rinsing to improve efficiencies.
Designed for automatic dishwashing machines to cut through grease and fats, and to remove
dried-on food. Performs best in high solids water and will operate in all conditions of
temperature and solids. It also works in other cleaning applications that require no foam,
pressure, easy rinsing and alkalinity.

ITEM# 97451 25 LB. PAIL
ITEM# 97454 50 LB. PAIL

2
>
ol
m
2
>
"
T

PAGE 32




CARROLL

M P A N Y

ENZYME DRAIN OPENER

Keep drains open and free flowing with this unique combination of rapid waste digesting
bacteria fortified with a unique free enzyme system. The special blend of beneficial bacteria
and enzymes effectively combats clogs caused by soap, hair, food, grease, and other
commercial waste. Because it contains no acids, or harsh caustics, Enzyme Drain Opener is
casy to use and safe for the environment, plumbing, and septic systems. Ideal for use in

restaurants and other foodservice operations.

ITEM# 26923 1271 QUART CASES
ITEM# 26928 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

ALKA-LION ©

ALKALINE DRAIN OPENER/MAINTAINER

Professional Strength * Not intended for residential use. Highly concentrated alkaline
product designed for use in commercial, industrial, and institutional facilities to unclog
drains and grease traps. Used regularly this product will keep lines and traps flowing
properly. Do not allow contact with aluminum.

ITEM# 39123 1271 QUART CASES

PAGE 33

S¥d¥AIANVITD NVEQ




CA\RROLL

il
O M P A N Y

CARRO-LO
NON-PHOSPHATE LAUNDRY DETERGENT

Non-phosphate, high performance powdered laundry detergent designed for institutional and commercial
laundries. Controlled foam surfactant system contains special brighteners makes whites and colors more
brilliant, yet reduces foam for more efficient rinsing. May be used in most machine types, hot or cold,
hard or soft water.

ITEM# 91010 50 LB. PAIL
ITEM#E 91012 100 LB. CARTON

SUNSHINE

PHOSPHATE INSTITUTIONAL LAUNDRY DETERGENT

Low phosphate institutional powdered laundry detergent excellent for high volume laundry
operations. Controlled foam surfactant provides effective removal of difficult soils from

washable fabrics in a variety or water types and temperatures.

ITEM# 94250 25 LB. PAIL | e |
ITEM# 94210 50 LB. PAIL

944 LAUNDRY DETERGENT

Low PHOSPHATE

Low phosphate institutional powdered laundry detergent excellent for high volume laundry
operations. Controlled foam surfactant provides effective removal of difficult soils from

-
>
c
Z
o)
A
~<

washable fabrics in a variety or water types and temperatures.

ITEM# 94450 25 LB. PAIL
ITEM# 94410 50 LB. PAIL
ITEM# 94412 100 LB. CARTON

ALTA

NON-PHOSPHATE LAUNDRY DETERGENT

Phosphate free powdered laundry detergent designed for use in commercial and institutional
laundry facilities. Performs best in soft to moderate water hardness. Contains brighteners to
make colors brighter and whites whiter. Free rinsing leaving no soap scum of film.

ITEM# 91147 40 LB. PAIL
ITEME 91110 50 LB. PAIL

PAGE 34




C/ARROLL"

CcC O M P A N Y

LIQUID LAUNDRY DETERGENT

NON-PHOSPHATE

Specially designed for all washer types; residential, institutional, and commercial. A special
blend of surfactants give outstanding performance in soil removal - particularly oily or greasy
soils. An independent testing laboratory compared this detergent to the leading delicate
fabric consumer brand detergent and rated its soil removal as better in ever classification of

fabric and soil. Extremely user and fabric friendly.

PAGOSA DRY

CHLORINE BLEACH

Dry organic bleach helps prevent fabric and color degradation. Product is buffered to achieve
optimal bleach performance. Safe on all bleachable fabrics. Product is not corrosive to soft

metals such as aluminum, brass, or copper.

ITEM# 90110 50 LB. CARTON

PAGE 35

AddANNY T




CARROLL

M P A N Y

NRC NON-ACID RESTROOM CLEANER

Clear blue viscous restroom cleaner works with a distinctive fresh fragrance. Will not discolor metal plat-
ed surfaces nor darnage soft metal fittings such as brass or copper.

ITEM# A5323 1271 QUART CASES

CDG CLEANER/DEGREASER =

Water-based cleaner-degreaser rapidly dissolves grease, dirt, and other soils. Quickly -
penetrates, loosens, and suspends soils for easy removal without the use of abrasives. For use
on most washable surfaces.

ITEM# A4928 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

NAP NEUTRAL AP CLEANER o™

Neutral all-purpose cleaner for use on any washable surface. Can be applied with trigger
sprayer, mop and bucket, or automatic scrubber. Ideal for use in schools, restaurants, and
office buildings. Lemon-fresh scent.

ITEM# A4828 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

RGC RTU GLASS CLEANER =

Clean and polish glass, plastics, reflective surfaces, metal and other non-porous surfaces.

Simply spray on, wipe off with a clean cloth, and polish dry.

ITEM# A5828 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

PCL PINE CLEANER h

Pine-oil based all-purpose cleaner and deodorant. An effective cleaner with superior
deodorizing power.

ITEM# A5028 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

OVEN & GRILL CLEANER

Designed for institutional and commercial kitchens, this oven and grill cleaner rapidly ”
penetrates soils for easy removal. Dissolves baked on grease, food, and soot in ovens, around
griddles, broilers, and fryers. Safe for use on stainless steel, chrome, porcelain, or glass. Do
not use on aluminum.

ITEM# A5128 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

PAGE 36

0
o)
Z
-
A
>
0
-
o)
A
)}
o)
r
c
-
o)
Z
)




CARROLL

M P A N Y

PDW PINK DISHWASH

Low cost hand dishwash detergent designed to clean without leaving spots or streaks on
glassware, dishes, pots and pans, cutlery, tableware and other foodservice items. Formulated
with skin conditioners for use in continuous dishwashing operations.

ITEM# A5228 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

PHS PINK HAND SOAP

General purpose hand soap formulated with skin conditioners to increase mildness while
providing thick, rich lather. Economical in use. Gentle to the skin. Biodegradable.

ITEM# A5428 4/ 1 GALLON CASES

HSF HIGH SHINE FINISH

HSF has been specifically formulated for high initial gloss and "wet look" response to
burnishing. Easily maintained with less effort due to its ability to repel heel marks and dirt.
Recommended for use on both resilient and non-resilient floors.

ITEM# A5728 4/ 1 GALLON CASES
ITEM# AS5719 5 GALLON PAUL

MSF MID SOLIDS FINISH

Floor finish with outstanding durability; ideal for high traffic conditions. Recommended for
retail stores, schools, and airports. Provides a tough, "wet-look" finish that does not allow
dirt penetration and responds well to daily burnishing. Recommended for use on both
resilient and non-resilient floors.

ITEM# AS5528 4/ 1 GALLON CASES
ITEM# AS5519 5 GALLON PAUL

FST FLOOR STRIPPER

Active amine, odorless stripper removes layers of built-up floor waxes and finishes. Non-
ammoniated stripper with low foaming properties is ideal for use in most floor maintenance
programs.

ITEM# A5628 4/ 1 GALLON CASES
ITEM# AS5619 5 GALLON PAUL

PAGE 37

0
o)
Z
-
A
>
0
-
o)
A
0}
o)
r
c
-
o)
Z
)




CA\RROLL

C O M P A N Y

TOUGH & GRITTY INDUSTRIAL CLEANER

W/D-LIMONENE 3‘1"

Dual textured disposable wipes provide rapid removal of heavy or tenacious water insoluble soils from

CARROLL

TOUGH & GRITTY

ustrial Cleaning Wi

hands and non-porous surfaces without the need for water. Industrial strength cleaner removes dirt,
grease, inks paint, adhesives, tar, caulk, and other difficult soils. Citrus based solvent works to quickly

emulsify soils for easy wipe off. Contain lanolin and aloe to help prevent dryness and skin irritation.

ITEM# WO1T1WAT1 6/70 @ 12”x10”

ULTREX ANTIMICROBIAL HAND
CLEANSER

Dual textured disposable wipes combine the sanitizing agent of the market leading hand
sanitizing wipe with the d-limonene cleaning power that used to be in the leading industrial
hand cleaning wipe - when you need more power to clean AND sanitize skin from germs and
bacteria without water or rinsing. Also contains Aloe and Vitamin E to moisturize and

condition skin.

ITEM# 681 WA 6/70 @ 12”x10”

HAND SANITIZER

Unique wipes provide broad spectrum antimicrobial properties killing 99.9% of common
bacteria in 15 seconds to sanitize hands without requiring water or rinsing. Formulated with
Aloe and Vitamin E to minimize drying or irritation of skin. These hand sanitizing wipes will
reduce the chance of food contamination and cross contamination caused by germs.
Convenient waterless application is ideal for use when water is not available.

ITEM# 682WF 1 6/80 @ 6”x8”

OMNI DISINFECTANT

Effective against DV68. The Centers for Disease Control (CDC) has recently stated that a y
product effective against Norovirus, such as Omni Disinfectant Wipes, will be effective vs. -
Enterovirus DV68. Virucidal, tuberculocidal, and bactericidal properties are encompassed in
these convenient, pop-up wipes pre-saturated with a quaternary disinfectant cleaner. Ideal

for use in healthcare and safe for use on most hard surfaces. The formula is designed to fight

odors and leave surfaces clean with a fresh scent.

ITEM# 770WG 1 6/80 @ 6”7x8”

WINDA SHINE GLASS AND SURFACE

Clean glass and other hard surfaces with these industrial strength disposable wipes. The lint
free wipe is pre-moistened with a special ammonia free formula to clean without streaking
and leaves no residue. Easily remove fingerprints, smoke film, dirt, and smudges on
windows, mirrors, walls, plastic, countertops, cabinets, partitions, light fixtures, appliances,

metal, porcelain, sinks, desks, tile, and whiteboards.

ITEM# WO3WF 1 6/80 @ 6”7x8”

PAGE 38



CARROLL

C O M P A N Y

UNO MULTI-USE CLEANER

Multi-use disposable wipe is effective for all types of Cleaning applications. Wipe is pre- /

moistened with a special formulation to clean without leaving a residue. Use to clean doors,

tables, laminates, light fixtures, stainless steel and plastics in restrooms, kitchens, and other | oz
food service areas. Easily remove dirt while leaving a long lasting lavender scent. |UN 7
{

ITEM# WO4WF2 6740 @ 12”’x10”

STAINLESS STEEL CLEANER/POLISH

Textured disposable wipes clean, polish, and protect stainless steel, aluminum, chrome,
copper, brass, and Formica. Designed to bring forth a long lasting shine and prevent
watermarks and corrosion. Remove grease, film, oily residues, watermarks and fingerprints.
Restores luster to polished metal surfaces without the use of abrasives or silicone.

ITEM# WO2WB 1 6740 @ 12”x10”

VANDALISM MARK REMOVER

Remove graffiti from most hard surfaces with these dual textured disposable wipes. Unique
solvent formula is designed to quickly penetrate and dissolve oil based soils. Removes paint,
ink, lipstick, crayon, grease, shoe polish, glue, and adhesives. Safe for use on walls, floors,
fences, buildings, signs, brick, concrete, stone, metals, partitions, desktops, cured paint,
porcelain, ceramic and laminates.

ITEM# WOSWB 1 6740 @ 12”x10”

UP & OUT CARPET/UPHOLSTERY

Disposable wipes are formulated for the removal of stains from colorfast carpet and
upholstery. Effective in removing pet stains, food stains, grass stains, blood, grease,
beverages, latex paint, cosmetics, inks, crayons, shoe polish, markers, and other water based
stains.

ITEM# WOGWF2 6740 @ 12”x10”

PAGE 39



40% Pure Coconut Oil Liquid Hand Soap

700 Special Dust Mop Treatment Aerosol

700 Special Dust Mop Treatment

944 Laundry Detergent Low Phosphate
Alka-Lion Alkaline Drain Opener Maintainer
All-Off Powder Concrete Floor Cleaner Degreaser
Alta Non-Phosphate Laundry Detergent
Amigo Citrus-Powered Waterless Hand Cleaner
Aqua-Steel Water Based Stainless Steel Cleaner
Baby Powder Air Deodorant

Big Bicep Degreaser Cleaner

Borax Powdered Hand Soap w/ Lanolin
Breeze RTU Non-Acid Germicide

Brite Boy metal Polish & Cleaner

Bubble Buster Defoamer

Cardinal Concentrated All-Purpose Cleaner
Care-All Hand and Body Soap

Catro-Lo Non-Phospate Laundry Detergent
CDG Cleaner Degreaser

Chemical Deodorant Heavy Duty

Citrus Air Deodorant

CLD Chlorinated Machine Dishwash

Clear Lemon Disinfectant, Virucide & Cleaner
Clear Lemon Plus Foaming Disinfectant Cleaner
Clear Mint Disinfectant, Virucide & Cleaner
Clear Pine Disinfectant, Virucide & Cleaner
Concentrated Glass Cleaner Non-Ammoniated
Consume Non-Butyl Degreaser Cleaner
Cowboy Industrial Cleaner-Low Foam

Deep Fatfry Cleaner

Devour Foaming Meatroom Degreaser
DG-90 Natural Citrus Solvent

Diamond Urethane Floor Finish

Door Knocker Non-Butyl Cleaner Degreaser
Down Under All-Purpose Acrylic Sealer
Dri-Dri Dry Foam Shampoo

E-2 Bruté!

Easy-Up Baseboard Stripper

Enzyme Drain Opener

Festival Lemon Furniture Polish

Fresh & Clean Air Deodorant

FST Floor Stripper

Green Liquid Hand Dishwash

Hand Sanitizer Wipes

Happy Malodor Counteractant

Heavy Duty Cleaner

Heavy Duty Oven & Grill Cleaner

HSF High Shine Finish

In & Out Water-Based Concrete Sealer
Instant Hand Sanitizer w/ Aloe Clean ‘n Fresh®
Instant Hand Sanitizer w/ Aloe

LD-33 Lotionized Hand Dishwash

Lemon Air Deodorant

Lemon Oil Polish for wood

Level Best Ultra High Solids Floor Finish
Life-Guard Vinyl & Leather Dressing

Lime Off Heavy Duty Delimer

Liquid Laundry Detergent

Liquid Machine Dishwash

CARROLL

C O M P A N Y

Lotion Hand Soap Plus Antimicrobial Clean ‘n Fresh®

Low-Foam Ammoniated Stripper

Metal Free Floor Finish

MSF Mid Solids Finish

Multi-Purpose Cleaner

Multi-Q Disinfectant, Sanitizer, Virucide
NAP Neutral /P Cleaner

Neutracide 64 Germicidal, Detergent & Deodorant

NRC Non-Acid Restroom Cleaner

INDEX



CARROLL

C O M P A N Y

Omni Disinfectant Wipes 38
Omni-Q Detergent Disinfectant RTU 7

Orange-All Citrus Cleaner Degreaser 18
Oven & Griddle Cleaner 4

Oven & Grill Cleaner 36
Oxide 2 RTU Peroxide Cleaner Deodorizer 20
Pagosa Dry Chlorine Bleach 35
Palpon Antibacterial Lotion Soap 11
PCL Pine Cleaner 36
PDW Pink Dishwash 37
Perfect Non-Acid Restroom Cleaner 9

PHS Pink Hand Soap 37
Pine Cleaner Concentrated Cleaner Degteaser 17
Pine 11 Pine Odor Disinfectant 7

Pine Oil Activated Cleaner 17
Pink Hand Soap Clean ‘n Fresh® 14
Pink Suds Powdered Hand Dishwash 31
Point After Polish Revitalizer 24
Polaris Ultra Premium UHS Floor Finish 21
Porcelain & Bowl Cleaner Disinfectant 9% HCL (Tom Shitley ™) 10
Porcelain & Bowl Cleaner Disinfectant 9% HCL 8

Pretty Potty Disinfectant Bowl Cleaner 20% HCL 8

Prism Neutral Cleaner Degreaser 16
Pro-Tract Multi-Speed Finish 21
Quarry Tile Cleaner Mild Acid 29
Quik Draw Carpet Extraction Cleaner 25
Ready for Use Hand Soap 11
Restroom Cleaner 20
RGC RTU Glass Cleaner 36
Safety Foam Cleaner Deodorizer (Tom Shitley ™) 10
Salvo Mop & Vac Stripper Non-Ammoniated 23
Shower Patrol Disinfectant Mild Acid RTU (Tom Shitley ™) 10
Shower Patrol Disinfectant Mild Acid RTU 8

Shower Patrol Mild Acid RTU Bathroom Cleaner 9

Silicone Lubricant All Purpose 4

Silky Pink Economy Hand Dishwash 31
Solo Mildew Stain Remover 9

Solvs It! Extra HD Cleaner Degreaser 18
Speedee Mop Damp Mop Concentrate 23
Spin Dry Carpet Maintainer 25
Spray Buff Floor Maintainer RTU 24
Spray Solvs It! Multi-Purpose Cleaner Degreaser Aerosol 4

Spray Solvs It! Multi-Purpose Cleaner Degreaser 17
Sprint RTU Spray Cleaner Degreaser 17
Stainless Steel Cleaner Oil-Based 5

Stainless Steel Cleaner Polish Wipes 39
Stainless Steel Polish Cleaner Oil-Based 26
Starlight-N Ultra High Speed Floor Finish 22
Sudsing Creme Cleanser 9

Sunshine Phosphate Institutional Laundry Detergent 34
Super Six Neutral No-Rinse, All-Purpose Cleaner 16
Super Strip Plus HD Emulsifier Non-Ammoniated 23
Ten Floor Finish 22
Thick Pink Industrial Hand Soap 12
Today’s Choice All-Purpose Clean ‘n Fresh® 13
Tough & Gritty Industrial Cleaner w/d’limonene Wipes 38
Ultrex Antimicrobial Hand Cleanser Wipes 38
Ultrex Antimicrobial Hand Soap Clean ‘n Fresh® 14
Ultrex Antimicrobial Luxury Hand Soap 11
Uno Multi-Surface Cleaner Wipes 39
Uno! Multi-Use Cleaner Fresh Lavender Fragrance 16
Up & Out Carpet Stain Remover 25
Up & Out Carpet Upholstery Wipes 39
Vandalism Mark Remover Wipes 39
Vandalism Mark Remover 5

Wash & Wax Defoamer 27
Wax & Finish Remover 20
Winda Shine Foaming Glass Cleaner 5

Winda Shine Glass and Surface Wipes 38
Winda Shine Non-Ammoniated Glass Cleaner 15
Windo Clear Ammoniated Glass Cleaner 15
WMO-10 Mineral Oil 30
Wood to Wood Protector (Tom Shitley ™) 10

Workhorse Cleaner Degreaser 18



CARROLL
Business Philosog

Carroll Company was founded i
serving the needs of ‘the sani
since. Over the years Carroll C
reputation based upon outsj
Integrity. Today Carroll.is k
unique services, products

make our selecte

profitable.

DISTRIB

Alliance G

Our shared vision
The best source of pri
maintenance chemicals

Our value
Consistent quality, superior se
integrity

Our differentiating uniqu
Centrally Located Man

Industry’s Broadest Pr
Business Technolog

CARROL L&
U




